File No. 79/15/2018-Adm.I Government of India Ministry of Labour & Employment Labour Bureau

SCO 28-31, Sector 17-A Chandigarh 160 017 Dated the 25 October, 2018

Office Order No.345 of 2018

In accordance with sub-rule (1) of Rule 5 of the Central Civil Services (Temporary Service) Rules, 1965, the services of Shri Paritosh Srivastava in the post of Investigator Grade-II in Labour Bureau, Shimla stand terminated with effect from 18.10.2018.

(Kailash G Sharma) Director (Admin)

Copy for information to:

- 1. Shri Paritosh Srivastava, S/o Birendra Kumar Srivastava, H.No. C/120/274-A, Chowrahia Gola, Buxipur, Thana- Kotwali, Gorakhpur (UP)-273001.
- Head of Office, Labour Bureau, Shimla/Chandigarh and Regional Offices at Kanpur, Kolkata, Chennai, Ahmedabad.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 4. Drawing and Disbursing Officer, Labour Bureau, Shimla.
- 5. EDP Manager, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 6. Hindi Cell for Hindi version.
- 7. Office Order Folder.
- 8. Personal file/Service Book of the official concerned.